		A L	1281-4	0 10/	332294
(Rev	M PTO-1595 03/01) 3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 5/31/2002)	06-27-200	_	VER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissio	102484558	## ## # #	d the attached original d	locuments or copy thereof.
1.	Hans Michael Kirr Karl-Heinz Sommer	Thilo Brade Muhammed Ali Narin	Name	and address of receiving : Autoliv Development al Address:	_
Addi	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	hed? Yes X No			
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street	Address: Wallentinsvä	gen 22
	⊠Assignment	□Merger		•	
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
	Other		City: V	/argarda Country: Swe	den Zip: 447 83
Exe	ecution Date: December 23, 20	002	Additional n	ame(s) and address(es) attac	ched? Yes No
4.	Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed too A. Patent Application No.(s)		l	atent No.(s)	337794 337794
		Additional numbers	attached?	Yes ☑No	
5.	Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		6. Total i	number of applications and	d patents involved: 1
	Name: Evan R. Witt, MADSO	N & METCALF	7. Total f	fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
	Internal Address:			closed zed to be charged to depo	osit account (any deficiencies)
	Street Address: 15 West Sout	h Temple, Suite 900	8. Depos	sit account number:	
/ng/2 / /	OCITY SALT COLORO SITY 03322 FATE:	Utah ZIP: 84101	_13-0	763	
FC:808	40.00	•	(Attach	n duplicate copy of this page i	f paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPA	ACE	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an	nd holiof the foregoing informs	ation is true a	and correct and any attach	ned copy is a true copy of the
	Evan R. Witt Name of Person Signing	Signatur	ut e	Janu	ary 7, 2003 Date
					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 2949.2.133						
Whereas, <u>Hans Michael Kirr</u> whose post office addresses ar respectively, hereafter referred to as "assignors," are the owners of certain invention entitled AIRBAG MODULE WITH A RETAINING PLATE FOR	n new and useful improvements in an						
for which a PCT patent application was filed on <u>July 5, 2001</u> Application Number <u>pcr/EP01/07672</u> for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on <u>December 23, 2002</u> and							
Whereas <u>Autoliv Development AB</u> herein referred to as "assignee" w <u>Wallentinsvagen 22, S-447 83 Vargarda SE</u> is desirous interest in the same;	shose post office address is s of acquiring the entire right, title and						
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and a therefor in the United States, hereby authorizes and request the Commississue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, a and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been assignment and sale not been made.	exclusive right to the said invention in all Patents which may be granted ioner of Patents and Trademarks to nd interest in the same, for its sole use full end of the term for which said held by the assignor had this						
Executed this 23 day of <u>December</u> at (city, country) <u>Munchen, Germany</u>							
Name:	Hans-Michael Kirr ss Aubachweg 5a 82229 Seefeld Germany						

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 2949.2.133						
Whereas, Karl-Heinz Sommer whose post office addresses respectively, hereafter referred to as "assignors," are the owners of ce invention entitled AIRBAG MODULE WITH A RETAINING PLATE	ertain new and useful improvements in an						
for which a PCT patent application was filed on July 5, 2001 Application Number PCT/EP01/07672 For which an application for a United States Patent was executed on December 23, 2002 and							
Whereas, Autoliv Development Atherein referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is Wallentinsvagen 22, S-447 83 Vargarda is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, the assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the assignor had this							
assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 23 day of December	, 2002 ,						
at (city, country)Munchen, Germany	•						
	MMZ 19 1 ume Karl-Heinz Sommer						
Tit	ddress Rochusstrasse 11						
Au	Stockdorf Germany 82131						

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	2949.2.133
Whereas, Muhammed-Ali Narin whose post office addresses respectively, hereafter referred to as "assignors," are the owners of cert invention entitled ATRBAG MODULE WITH A RETAINING PLATE I	ain new and useful improvements in an
for which a PCT patent application was filed on July 5, 2001 Application Number PCT/EP01/07672 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on the states of the states of the states are stated on the states of the stat	
Whereas, <u>Autoliv Development</u> Agrein referred to as "assignee" <u>Wallentinsvagen 22, S-447 83 Vargarda</u> is desired interest in the same;	whose post office address is ous of acquiring the entire right, title and
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt where these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and therefor in the United States, hereby authorizes and request the Commissue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have becausignment and sale not been made.	d exclusive right to the said invention in d all Patents which may be granted ssioner of Patents and Trademarks to, and interest in the same, for its sole use the full end of the term for which said
Executed this day of	, _2002,
at (city, country) <u>Munchen, Germany</u> Nam Title Add	Mahammed Ali NARIN

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 2949.2.133						
Whereas, Thomas Reiter whose post office addresses are Anton Bruckner Weg. 8, 85221 respectively, hereafter referred to as "assignors," are the owners of certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled ATRBAG MODULE COMPRISING A RETAINING PLATE FOR SAID ATRBAG.							
for which a PCT patent application was filed on July 5, 2001 Application Number <u>PCT/EP01/07672</u> . for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on <u>December 23, 200</u> 2and							
Whereas, Autoliv Development Alberein referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is Vallentinsvagen 22, S-447 83 Vargarda SE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;							
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, the assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 23 day of December ,							
	Thomas Reiter						

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 2949.2.133
Whereas, Thilo Brade whose post office addresses a respectively, hereafter referred to as "assignors," are the owners of certainvention entitled AIRBAG MODULE WITH A RETAINING PLATE IS	in new and useful improvements in an
for which a PCT patent application was filed on July 5, 2001 Application Number PCT/EP01/07672 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	n December 23, 2002 and
Whereas, <u>Autoliv Development</u> Aberein referred to as "assignee" Wallentinsvagen 22, S-447 83 Vargarda SE is desiro interest in the same;	whose post office address is us of acquiring the entire right, title and
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and therefor in the United States, hereby authorizes and request the Commissiuse said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have bee assignment and sale not been made.	l exclusive right to the said invention in all Patents which may be granted ssioner of Patents and Trademarks to and interest in the same, for its sole use e full end of the term for which said in held by the assignor had this
Executed this day of December at (city, country) Munchen, Germany	
	We Brade
Name Title	
Addr	ress Ehrenbreitsteiner Strausse 2 Munchen, Germany 80993

RECORDED: 01/07/2003